

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8539/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 05/02/2004 in SCA No. 6165/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

SHREE SURAT VALSAD JILLA K.M.G. PARISHAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for appropriate order with affidavit and with prayer for interim relief)(For Final Disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 9063 of 2004

(With appln. for permission to file Vol. II, III & IV and with prayer for interim relief) (For Final Disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 9198 of 2004

(With appln for brining subsequent events on record and With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave,Adv.

M/s. P.H. Parekh & Co.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv

Mr. S.C. Patel ,Adv

Mr. H.A. Raichura ,Adv

M/s. P.H. Parekh & Co. ,Adv

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Sanghi, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Sharma,Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP (C) No. 8539/2004

The petitioner shall take fresh steps for service of notice on Respondent No. 4.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted as prayed for by the learned counsel for the

petitioner. Affidavit of proof of service shall be filed within four weeks.

- 2 -

SLP (C) No. 9063/2004

Learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that he had already filed affidavit of proof of service on respondent No. 4.

SLP (C) No. 9198/2004

The petitioners have been granted three weeks time to file rejoinder, if any, to the counter affidavit already filed.

List all the matters again on 11.5.2004.

(B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

REGISTRAR