

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8539/2004

SHREE SURAT VALSAD JILLA K.M.G. PARISHAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 9063 of 2004

(With appln. For permission to file Vol.II, III and IV and with prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 9198 of 2004

(With appln. For bringing subsequent events on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave,Adv.

M/S P.H. Parekh & Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv

Ms Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.

Mr. S.C. Patel ,Adv

Mr. H.A. Raichura ,Adv

Mrs S.H.Raichura, Adv.

Mr.S.V.Parmaradr, Adv.

Mr Sumeet Lall, Adv.

M/S P.H. Parekh & Co. ,Adv

Ms Taruna Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool

Mr D.S. Mehra, Adv.

Mrs Gargi Khanna, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service is complete in all the above special leave petitions as per the office report.

-2-

The learned counsels for the petitioner have submitted that no rejoinder is to be filed in the

above special leave petitions.

Therefore, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

Registrar

hj