

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8539/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 05/02/2004 in SCA No.6165/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

SHREE SURAT VALSAD JILLA K.M.G. PARISHAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for appropriate orders with affidavit and prayer for
interim relief)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

With S.L.P. (C) No.9063 of 2004

(With appln.(s) for permission to file Vol. II, III & IV and with prayer
for interim relief)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

S.L.P. (C) No.9198 of 2004

(With appln. for bringing subsequent events on record and with
prayer for interim relief and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 09/02/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave,Adv.

Mr. P.H. Parekh,Adv.

Mr. Sameer Parekh,Adv.

Mr. D.P. Mohanthy,Adv.

Mr. Salin Mehta,Adv.

Mr. Sumeet Lall,Adv.

for M/s. P.H. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG

Mr. Chidananda D.L.,Adv.

Mr. Naveen Prakash,Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

Mrs. Saroj Raichura,Adv.

Mr. H.A. Raichura,Adv.

Mr. C.G. Sivakumaran,Adv.

Mr. Hazefa Ahmadi,Adv.

Mr. Nakul Dewan,Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool,Adv.

Mr. Vikas Singh,Adv.

Ms. Taruna Singh,Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

Miss Shivangi,Adv.

Mr. S.C. Patel, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Sanghi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the parties at length.

Arguments concluded. Judgment reserved. Written

submissions to be filed by Tuesday, 13th February, 2007.

(A.S. BISHT)

COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER